BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 18-07-10-03

IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING THE LANE WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIP/ADULT SERVICES REVENUE CONTRACT AND DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN THE APPROVED CONTRACT IN THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the Lane County Department of Health & Human Services, Human Services Division, administers workforce programs in Lane County; and

WHEREAS, Lane Workforce Partnership has submitted a revenue agreement to Lane County to fund workforce services for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the contract amount is beyond the County Administrator's delegated authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as follows:

1. Accept and delegate authority to the County Administrator to sign the Lane Workforce Partnership revenue contract in the amount of \$1,150,000 for the period of July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

ADOPTED this 10th day of July, 2018.

Jay Bozievich

Lane County Board of Commissioners

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL